

ITEM NO.11 + 46

COURT NO.11

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012

CC 8538/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 23/04/2012 in WP No.34198/2008,
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

VEERENDRA KR.GAUTAM AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARUNA NIDHAN UPADHYAY AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(for permission to file SLP and prayer for interim relief)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 15139 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 15710 of 2012

(With appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
judgment and exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim
relief and office report)

with

SLP (C)CC 9190/2012

(With appln. (s) for permission to file SLP and with prayer for
interim relief and office report)

with

SLP (C) 16122/2012

(With appln. (s) for exemption from filing C/C of the impugned
judgment and exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file
synopsis and list of dates and with prayer for interim relief and
office report)

with

SLP (C)CC 9193/2012

(With appln. (s) for permission to file SLP and with prayer for
interim relief and office report)

with

SLP (C)CC 9233/2012

(With appln. (s) for permission to file SLP and with prayer for
interim relief and office report)

2

with

SLP (C) 16182/2012

(With appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for
interim relief and office report)

with

SLP (C) 16220/2012

(With appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for
interim relief and office report)

with

SLP (C) 16243/2012

(With appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file lengthy list of dates and exemption from filing C/C of the impugned judgment and permission to place addl. documents on record and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/05/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.N. Misra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K.L. Janjani, Adv.
Mr. Raj Singh Rana, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, Adv.

Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.R. Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, Adv.
Mr. P. Kakra, Adv.
Mr. Anzu K Varkey, Adv.

Mr. VK Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Yatender Sharma, Adv.
Mrs. V.D. Khanna, Adv.

Mr. MP Jha, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Mani Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Kant Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Gani Karuna, Adv.

Ms. Anu Gupta, Adv.

3

Mr. A Saran, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Jha, Adv.
Mr. Aseem Chandra, Adv.

Mr. Sumit Kuamr, Adv.

Mr. KK Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. SD Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Talwar, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Kumar Singh, Adv.
Ms. Bharti Tyagi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dinesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, Adv.
Mr. Manish Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Alok Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Singh, Adv.
Mr. Raman Kr. Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Manindra Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Avinash Kumar Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In all Special Leave Petitions except SLP (C) No. 16182/2012 and 16220/2012

Permission granted.

Issue notice.

Respondents-writ petitioners have appeared on caveat.

The Higher Education Service Commission has also filed two separate Special Leave Petitions. Mr. Singh, Advocate, appears in those special leave petitions and accepts notice for the said Commission, in these petitions also. Dasti, notice shall issue for

4

service upon the State of U.P. Notice to standing counsel for the State, in addition.

Learned counsel for the parties agree that no further pleadings are required to be filed as the questions of law raised can be argued on the basis of the pleadings filed before the High Court. They undertake to file compilations of the said pleadings, relevant to the issues raised by them before this Court within six weeks from today. In that view, therefore, we direct that these matters be set down for final hearing and disposal on 14.08.2012.

Pending further orders from this Court, the operation of the impugned judgment and order shall remain stayed.

SLP (C) No. 16182/2012 and 16220/2012

Issue notice.

Writ petitioners as also the selected candidates have appeared in connected matters. Learned counsel appearing for them in the connected matters accept notice on their behalf in these special leave petitions also. Notice to State. The petitioners may serve by dasti summons the standing counsel for the State.

List for final hearing along with other connected matters on 14.08.2012.

(N.K. Goel)
Court Master

(Veena Khera)
Court Master