

X
ITEM NO.26

COURT NO.11

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20431/2012
(From the judgement and order dated 23/04/2012 in WA No.42445/2008 of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

SHASHI MISHRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Judgment,exemption from filing O.T.,permission to place addl. documents on
record and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 27/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shantanu Krishna,Adv.

Mr. Amit Kr. Singh,Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shibashish Misra,Adv.

For Respondent No. 3 Ms. Bharti Tyagi,Adv. [AOR]

Mr. S.D. Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Ms. Bharti Tyagi, Advocate, appears and accepts notice for
respondent No. 3.

Learned counsel for the petitioner may serve the remaining
respondents dasti.

Tag with SLP (C) No. 16876 of 2012 etc.

Service on the counsel appearing for respondents in the connected
matters is also permitted.

Operation of the impugned Judgment and Order qua the petitioner
shall remain stayed, pending further orders.

|(N.K. Goel)
|Court Master

|(Veena Khera)
|Court Master

|
|
|