

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15710/2012

RAMESH CHANDRA PATHAK Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARUNA NIDHAN UPADHAYA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )  
WITH SLP(C)NO.16122/2012

Date: 01/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Sanjay Mani Tripathi,adv.  
Ms.Anu Gupta,Adv.

Mr.Ashutosh Jha,adv.  
Mr.Amit Anand Tiwari,adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms.Sangeeta Bala,adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the petitioner who was granted last opportunity for remitting the deficit process fee has not remitted the process fee even now. Ld. Counsel explains that he has remitted the process fee in relation to respondent Nos. 1-5 and regarding remaining respondent Nos.6-32 he has filed an application for deletion.

Contd...2

ITEM NO.69

-2-

Hence the deficit process fee has not been remitted. Office to process the I.A. and list as per rules. Await orders.  
List the matter on 19.09.2012.

|  
|

|  
|

|(Sunil Thomas)  
|Registrar

|  
|