

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012  
CC 11092/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 23/04/2012 in WP No.34198/2008, of The  
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

PRADEEEP KUMAR SAXENA AND ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. AND ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and prayer for interim relief and  
office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 23177 of 2012  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 06/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Yatender Sharma, Adv.  
Mrs V.D. Khanna, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, Adv.  
No.1 & 5 Mr. Raman Kumar Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Manender Dubey, Adv.  
Ms.Sangeeta Bala, Adv.

R-2 Mr. S.D.Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Bharti Tyagi, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Kr. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Permission to file SLP is granted.  
Issue notice.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, Adv. appears for respondent No. 1  
and 5 and Ms. Bharti Tyagi, Adv. appears for Respondent No. 2 and  
accept notice.

-2-

At request service on Respondent No. 6 is dispensed with.  
Liberty is given to the petitioners to serve the standing  
counsel for the State of U.P.  
Post on 14.08.2012 along with SLP(C) No. 16876 of 2012  
etc. etc..

| (Shashi Sareen)  
| Court Master

| | (Veena Khera)  
| | Court Master

|