

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16876/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 23/04/2012 in WP No.34198/2008 of
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

VEERENDRA KR.GAUTAM AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARUNA NIDHAN UPADHYAY AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 15139 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(for Final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 15710 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 16877 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For Final Disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 16879 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 16122 of 2012

(For appln. for permission to file synopsis and list of dates and
deletion of proforma respondents and with prayer for interim relief and
office report) (For Final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 16182 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For Final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 16880 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For Final Disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 16220 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For Final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 16243 of 2012
(With appln. for permission to file lengthy list of dates and permission to place addl documents on record and with prayer for interim relief and office report) (For Final Disposal)

SLP(C) No. 20431 of 2012
(with appln. for permission to place addl.documents on record and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 24054/2012
(with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 23177/2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C)....CC 13146/2012
(with appln. for permission to file SLP and with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 14/08/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Raj Singh Rana, Adv.

Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Manoj K.Mishra, Adv.
Mr. V.K. Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Hari Haran, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Mani Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Kant Tripathi, Adv.
Ms. Anu Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, Adv.
Mr. P Kakra, Adv.
Ms. Anzu K Varkey, Adv.

Mr. Sumit Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Danish Z. Khan, Adv.

Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. S.D. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Kumar Singh, Adv.
Ms Bharti Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. P.N. Misra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Raj Singh Rana, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Yogendra Singh Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.
Ms. Ayesha Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, Adv.

Mrs. V.D. Khanna, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, Adv.
Mr. Raman Kr. Srivastava, Adv.
Ms. Sangeeta Bala, Adv.
Mr. Manendar Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Kamakshi S Mehlwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, Adv.
Mr. Raman Kr. Srivastava, Adv.
Ms. Sangeeta Bala, Adv.
Mr. Mahendra Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv. (NP)

Mr. Ashok Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Shibashish Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

At the joint request, stand over for four weeks.

In the meantime, counter affidavit be filed within three weeks. Rejoinder affidavit may be filed within one week thereafter.

At the end of the Board (mentioned By Ms. Pooja Dhar, with Mr. Alok Mishra and Gaurav Agarwal (Ld. Counsel for rr.2)

Counsel appearing for respondent No. 2 submits that she had informed all the counsel who had appeared in the matter that she would be making a request for preponement of the date. However, nobody is present on their behalf. Keeping in view the fact that the petitioners are enjoying the interim order we prepone the date and direct the matter to be listed after two weeks.

Counter/Rejoinder affidavit may be filed in the meantime.

	[Charanjeet Kaur]		[Sharda Kapoor]	
Court Master		Court Master		