

*

ITEM NO.27

COURT NO.11

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22911/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 23/04/2012 in WP No.34198/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

AJAB SINGH YADAV & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARUNA NIDHAN UPADHYAY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment, exemption from filing O.T., PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Raj Singh Rana, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, Adv
Mr. Raman Kr. Srivastava, Adv.
MS. Sangeeta Bala, Adv.
Mr. Manmindra Dubey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.
Tag with SLP(C) No. 16876 of 2012.

|(Shashi Sareen)
|Court Master

|(Veena Khara)
|Court Master

|