

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16876/2012

VEERENDRA KR.GAUTAM AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARUNA NIDHAN UPADHYAY AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO.15139/2012

SLP(C) NO.15710/2012

SLP(C) NO.16877/2012

SLP(C) NO.16879/2012

SLP(C) NO.16122/2012

SLP(C) NO.16182/2012

SLP(C) NO.16880/2012

SLP(C) NO.16220/2012

SLP(C) NO.16243/2012

SLP(C) NO.20431/2012

SLP(C) NO.22911/2012

I.A.NO.1 IN SLP(C)..CC NO.13146/2012

SLP(C) NO.24054/2012

SLP(C) NO.23177/2012

Date: 03/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Raj Singh Rana, Adv.
Mrs V.D.Khanna, Adv.
Ms Kamakshi S Mehlwal, Adv.
Mr Shantanu Krishna, Adv.
Mr Garvesh Kabra, Adv.
Mr S.D.Singh, Adv.
Ms Bharti Tyagi, Adv.
Mr V.K.Mishra, Adv.
Mr Manoj K Mishra, Adv.
Mr Ravi Agrawal, Adv.
Mr Amit Anand Tiwari, Adv.
Mrs Kumari Supriya, Adv.
Mr Sumit Kumar, Adv.
Mr Ranbir Singh Yadav, Adv.
Mr Sanjay Mani Tripathi, Adv.
Ms Anu Gupta, Adv.

-2-

Item No. 47

Mr G.P.Singh, Adv.
Mr Sanjay Kr Visen, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Sharma, Adv

Ms Pooja Dhar, Adv.
Mr.Gaurav Agrawal ,Adv
Mr Mukul Singh, Adv.
Mr. M.R. Shamshad ,Adv
Mr C.D.Singh, Adv.
Ms Anu Gupta, Adv.
Mr Shibashish Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In these batch of matters(as shown in the tabular chart) duly represented respondents are granted four weeks' time as final chance for filing counter affidavit.

So far as unserved respondents are concerned, the ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take necessary steps, as per rules. Notices be issued through the concerned District Court in addition to postal service.

SLP(C) NO.24054/2012

It appears that notices have been issued to respondent Nos. 3,4,7 and 12 on 14.3.2013 and the same is shown as awaited.

In all these batch of matters, the ld. Counsel for the petitioners are given liberty to get the notices served on the standing counsel wherever the State authorities are involved or arrayed as parties.

List again on 7.5.2013.

| (M.A.SAYEED) |
| REGISTRAR |

hj