

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24302/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 16/05/2013 in WA No.54715/2012
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

RAMA SHANKAR RAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMITTEE OF MGT. FEROCZE GANDHI COLLEGE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., permission to file synopsis
and list of dates and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 12/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.R. Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Avnish Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sushant K. Yadav, Adv.
Mrs. Sunita Pandit, Adv.
Mr. Sudeep Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Exemption from filing O.T. is allowed.

Issue notice.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted. Learned counsel for the
petitioner is permitted to serve the learned Standing Counsel for
the State of U.P.

Tag with S.L.P.(C) No.16876 of 2012.

|(Chetan Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Savita Sainani)
|Court Master

|