

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16876/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 23/04/2012 in WP No.34198/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

VEERENDRA KR.GAUTAM AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARUNA NIDHAN UPADHYAY AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for intervention and impleadment,prayer for interim relief and office report)

(For Final Disposal)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 13146 of 2012

(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

(For Final Disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 15139 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

(For Final Disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 15710 of 2012

(With Appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T., Deletion of the name of Respondent and permission to file additional documents and With prayer for interim relief and office report)

(For Final Disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 16122 of 2012

(With Appln.(s) for permission to file Synopsis and List of Dates and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

(For Final Disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 16182 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

(For Final Disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 16220 of 2012

(With appln.(s) for vacating stay and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

(For Final Disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 16243 of 2012

(With Appln.(s) for permission to place Addl. Documents on record and permission to file lengthy list of dates and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

(For Final Disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 16877 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

(For Final Disposal)

Contd...2/-

- 2 -

SLP(C) NO. 16879 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

(For Final Disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 16880 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

(For Final Disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 20431 of 2012

(With appln.(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 22911 of 2012

(With appln.(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates and with

prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 23177 of 2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 24054 of 2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 24302 of 2013
(With appln.(s) for direction and interim stay and with prayer for interim
relief and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 13990 of 2012
(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and office report)

Date: 31/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Raj Singh Rana, Adv.

Mr. S.R. Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. D.N. Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Sushant Kumar Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Avnish Singh, Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Muztaba, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.
Mrs V.D. Khanna

Mr. S.D. Singh, Adv.
Ms. Bharti Tyagi
Mr. Jitender Singh, Adv.
Mr. Niraj, G. Madan, Adv.
Mr. Manoj K.Mishra
Mr. U.K. Mishra, Adv.
Mr. M.K. Verma, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, Adv.
Mr. Garvesh Kabra, Adv.

Contd...3/-

- 3 -
-

Mr. Sanjay Mani Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Kant Tripathi, Adv.
Ms. Anu Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Amrendra Sharan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Kushagra Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Janani Swamani, Adv.
Mr. Nitin Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Yatendra Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

Mr. P.N. Misra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K.L. Janjani, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Gaur, Adv.
Mr. Raj Singh Rana, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arvind Verma, Sr. Adv.
Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, Adv.
Mr. M.R. Shamsad, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Anupam Lal Das
Mr. M.R. Shamshad
Mr. Gaurav Agrawal
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen
Mr. Shibashish Misra

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter on a non-miscellaneous day.

[Gulshan Kumar Arora]
Court Master

[Indu Pokhriyal]
Court Master