

**SLP Nos. 16876, CC 13146, 15139, 15710, 16122, 16182, 16220, 16243, 16877, 16879, 16880, 20431, 22911, 23177, 24054 OF 2012 SLP 24302 OF 2013 CC 13990 OF 2012 AND SLP 12696 OF 2014**

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

AND

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 15**

(Application for Intervention filed by Mr. Ashok Kumar Sinha, Advocate in SLP 16876 of 2012)

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 16**

(Application for Vacating Stay in SLP 16876 of 2012)

VEERENDRA KR. GAUTAM & ORS. ETC.

...PETITIONERS

VERSUS

DR. KARUNA NIDHAN UPADHYAY & ORS. ETC.

...RESPONDENTS

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 31.01.2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

“List the matter on a non-miscellaneous day”.

**SLP (C) 16876, 15139, 15710, 16122, 16182, 16220, 16243, 16877, 16879, 16880, 20431, 22911, 23177, 24054 of 2012 and 24302 of 2013**

Service of show cause notice is complete.

**CC 13146 of 2012 and 13990 of 2012**

These are fresh matters and tag with SLP 16876 of 2012.

**SLP (C) 12696 of 2014**

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 30.06.2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

“Issue notice. Dasti in addition is permitted.

Tag the matter with SLP (C) No. 16876 of 2012.”

Accordingly, show cause notice was issued to all the four Respondents on 07.07.2014 through registered A.D. post as well as Dasti.

It is submitted that Counsel for the Petitioner has on 06.08.2014 filed Affidavit of Dasti Service on behalf of all the Respondents stating therein that the notices have been served on all the Respondents.

Service of show cause notice is complete by way of Dasti Service but no one has entered appearance.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 15<sup>th</sup> day of September, 2014.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

Copy to:

Mr. Raj Singh Rana, Advocate  
Mr. Sarvesh Singh Baghel, Advocate  
Mr. Abhish Kumar, Advocate  
Mr. T. Mahipal, Advocate  
Mr. C.D. Singh, Advocate  
Mr. Gaurav Aggrawal, Advocate  
Mr. M.R. Shamshad, Advocate

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**  
**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**