

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.6

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16876/2012
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/04/2012
in WP No. 34198/2008 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at
Allahabad)

VEERENDRA KR.GAUTAM AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARUNA NIDHAN UPADHYAY AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln. For impleadment and intervention and vacating stay and
interim relief and office report)

(For final disposal)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 13146/2012

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 15139/2012

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 15710/2012

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 16122/2012

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 16182/2012

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 16220/2012

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 16243/2012

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 16877/2012

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 16879/2012

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 16880/2012

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 20431/2012

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 22911/2012
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 23177/2012
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 24054/2012
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 24302/2013
(With appln.(s) for interim stay and appln.(s) for directions and Interim Relief and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 13990/2012
(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 12696/2014
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 31/03/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. L.Nageshwar Rao,Adv.
Mr. P.N. Misra,Sr.Adv.
Mr. K.L. Janjani,Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh,Adv.
Mr. Raj Singh Rana,Adv.

Mr. Makarand D. Adkar,Adv.
Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal,Adv.

Mr. L. Nageshwara Rao,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Hariharan,Adv.
Mr. Manoj K. Mishra,Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Kr. Dwivedi,Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Kumar Dwivedi,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Mani Tripathi,Adv.
Mr. Kamal Kant Tripathi,Adv.
Ms. Anu Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari,Adv.
Mr. Raghvendra Tiwari,Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Raghuvanshi,Adv.
Mr. Abhinandan Banerjee,Adv.

Mr. S.D. Singh, Adv.
Ms. Bharti Tyagi, Adv.
Mrs. Rahul Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. L. Nageshwar Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Puran Mal Saini, Adv.

Dr. A. F. Julian, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sumit Kumar, Adv.
Md. Danish Zubari Khan, Adv.
Ms. Gargi Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Garvesh Kabra, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, Adv.

Mr. Yatendra Sharma, Adv.
Mrs. V.D. Khanna, Adv.

Mr. S.R. Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Avnish Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ujjawal Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Muztaba, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sidharth Luthra, Adv.
Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.
Ms. Sakshi Kakkar, Adv.

Mr. Jitender Mohan Sharma, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Bhagwati Prasad, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vikalp Mudgal, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Yatendra Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

Mr. M. R. Shamshad, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, Adv.

Mr. Shibashish Misra, Adv.

Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Interim order to continue.

List the appeal for hearing within Calendar
Year 2015.

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER

(ASHA SONI)
COURT MASTER