

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.11

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No. 5/2013 in Civil Appeal No(s). 3365/2015

RAMESH CHANDRA PATHAK

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KARUNA NIDHAN UPADHAYA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For deletion of the name of respondent)

Date: 13/05/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sanjay Mani Tripathi, Adv.
Ms. Anu Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashok Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, Adv.

Mr. Vikrant Yadav, Adv.
Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Deletion of Respondent Nos.6 to 11 is allowed from the array
of parties at the risk and consequences of the petitioner.

I.A. No.5 of 2013 is disposed of.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
COURT MASTER