

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 3361/2015

VEERENDRA KR.GAUTAM AND ORS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KARUNA NIDHAN UPADHYAY AND ORS

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 3363/2015
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 3364/2015
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 3365/2015
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 3366/2015
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 3367/2015
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 3368/2015
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 3369/2015
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 3370/2015
(With appln.(s) for directions and Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 3371/2015
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 3372/2015
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 3373/2015
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 3374/2015

Signature Not Verified

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Digitally signed by

Renuka Sadana

Date: 2016.02.05

13:39:21 IST

Reason:

C.A. No. 3375/2015
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 3376/2015
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 3377/2015
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 3378/2015
(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and Office Report)

C.A. No. 3379/2015
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 04/02/2016 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S.R. Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Avnish Singh Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Ujjawal Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, AOR

Mr. Raj Singh Rana, AOR

Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal, AOR

Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, AOR
Mr. Sandeep Kr. Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Kr. Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Bheem Pratap Singh, Adv.

Ms. Anu Gupta, AOR
Mr. Sanjay Mani Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Kant Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari, AOR
Mr. Abhinav Raghuvanshi, Adv.

Mr. S.D. Singh, Adv.
Ms. Bharti Tyagi, AOR
Mr. Rahul Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mrs. Surbhi Shukla, Adv.
Mrs. Shweta Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, AOR

2

Mr. Sumit Kumar, AOR

Mr. Garvesh Kabra, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

Mrs. V.D. Khanna, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C.U. Singh, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Pooja Dhar, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR

Mr. Siddharth Luthra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. C.D. Singh, AOR
Ms. Sakshi Kakkar, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar Maurya, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Sharma, AOR
Mr. V.K. Nigam, Adv.
Ms. S. Firoz, Adv.

Mr. M.R. Shamsad,AOR

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen,AOR

Ms. Anu Gupta,AOR

Mr. Shibashish Misra,AOR

Mr. Prashant Kumar,AOR

Mr. Arunabh Chowdhury,Adv.

Mr. Karma Dorjee,Adv.

Mr. Anupam Lal Das,AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 24.02.2016, high up on the Board.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(SHARDA KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER